Data Sheetwww.jdsu.com/WaveReady
WaveReady® Single-Channel CWDM
Add/Drop Splice Tray Cassette
MDFT01ADCBxx0
WaveReady coarse wavelength division multiplexing (CWDM) optical
add/drop module (OADM) splice packs are part of a family of lexible,
low-cost solutions that expand the capacity of existing iber.
Through the use of CWDM technology, individual channels can be optically added or dropped

Mechanical and Environmental
Parameter Detail Value Units
Dimensions Tyco A/B tray cassette 0.53 x 3.85 x 9.25 inch
Fiber type SMF-28 or equivalent
Fiber pigtail length
5.8 mm cable 1.0 ±0.05 (from cassette base to 5.8 mm cable end) m
900 µm jacket 1.0 ±0.05 (5.8 mm cable end to 900 µm iber end) m
Optical connector All ports None
Operating temperature range –40 to 85 °C
Storage temperature range –40 to 85 °C
Product Information
For more information on WaveReady or other products and their availability, please contact your local JDSU account
manager, 1-800-498-JDSU (5378) in North America and +800-5378-JDSU worldwide, or e-mail sales@jdsu.com.
Single-Channel CWDM OADM Splice Tray Cassette
ITU Channel Part Number
47 MDFT01ADCB470
49 MDFT01ADCB490
51 MDFT01ADCB510
53 MDFT01ADCB530
55 MDFT01ADCB550
57 MDFT01ADCB570
59 MDFT01ADCB590
61 MDFT01ADCB610
WaveReady Single-Channel CWDM Add/Drop Splice Tray Cassette
© 2014 JDS Uniphase Corporation  Product speciications and descriptions in this document are subject to change without notice.
30176026 000 1114     MDFT01ADCBxx0.DS.CMS.NSE.AE     November 2014